

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2022, 6:00PM ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: October 17, 2022 4pm

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Saussy

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Patterson

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: Upcoming Events including the Election, Halloween, and the Abita Fall Fest

PUBLIC HEARING:

1.) Hearing relative to Instrument 2022-009, An Ordinance to adopt the St. Tammany Parish Sales and Use Tax Uniform Collection Procedures on the collection of sales and use tax upon the sale at retail, the use, the lease or rental, the consumption and the storage for use or consumption, of tangible personal property and on the sales of services, levying and providing for the assessment, collection, payment, dedication and purpose for which the proceeds of said tax may be expended, such tax having been previously authorized by elections held in the Town of Abita Springs, State of Louisiana (the "Town").

ROLL CALL:

Call for Agenda Modifications
Accept September 20, 2022, Town Council Meeting Minutes
Accept the August 2022 Financial Report
Engineering Report: John Catalanotto

OLD BUSINESS:

- 1.) Consideration of amendment of Instrument 2022-009, to change the *Part* and *Chapter* numerical reference for the purposes of codification.
- 2.) Consideration of Instrument 2022-009, An Ordinance to adopt the St. Tammany Parish Sales and Use Tax Uniform Collection Procedures on the collection of sales and use tax upon the sale at retail, the use, the lease or rental, the consumption and the storage for use or consumption, of tangible personal property and on the sales of services, levying and providing for the assessment, collection, payment, dedication and purpose for which the proceeds of said tax may be expended, such tax having been previously authorized by elections held in the Town of Abita Springs, State of Louisiana (the "Town").

NEW BUSINESS:

1.) Introduction of Instrument 2022-010, an ordinance of the board of Aldermen of the Town of Abita Springs, to extend the moratorium on the issuance of any permits whatsoever in the furtherance of or relative to certain uses allowed in the commercial district of the town and further any such permits in connection with commercial and multifamily uses in certain described property in the town of Abita springs and to provide for related matters.

OPEN/ADJOURNMENT: